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Important Information

Parts Identification

Assembly Instructions for 171GH

1. Please save sales receipt as proof of purchase for warranty purposes.
2. Contact MidWest Homes For Pets at 800-428-8560 if you find you are missing any parts listed below.

Wire Pen

Canvas BottomB

A A

Assembly Instructions
Connect the two ends of the pen by sliding the hooks on the end of pen through

the loops on the other end of the pen. The top hook is longer than the bottom hook
allowing the top hook to be partially inserted while lining up the bottom hook.

Note: If assembling pen for use as single unit, configure so doors open outward. If
assembling for use as add-on, configure so doors open inward to be used as ramp
between pens.

Set up pen in rectangular configuration.

Open Canvass Bottom with Velcro straps on the outside. Lay the Canvas Bottom inside the assembled pen.

Attach the Velcro strap to the pen in the noted locations below. Wrap the
lower strap underneath the bottom wire, and the upper strap over the top of
the fourth wire from the top.
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Any combination of MidWest’s Guinea Habitat and Guinea
Habitat Plus can be joined together to provide even more play
area for your guinea pig. Set up the pen so the doors open
inward. Align to opening with the opening of the other Habitat.
Use a MidWest Guinea Habitat Ramp Cover (Model 171GHPRC)
to secure the pens together and also provide a suitable surface.
Either ramp can be raised and locked in place to contain your
pet on one side while cleaning the other side.

MidWest also discovered that by keeping food,
water and treats in a contained area of the
Habitat, guinea pigs will tend to “do their
business” in that same area. At the same
time, you will use a fraction of the bedding.
To help define that area, MidWest offers a

Dividing Panel (Model 171GHPDP.) The panel
includes a lower cover and a 2 sided ramp
with a cover which can be locked up in

position to contain your pet while cleaning.

Washing Instructions

MidWest takes advantage of the fact that guinea pigs
don’t climb or jump by using an open top environment

allowing easy interaction with your pet. Be cautious with
other animals or small children accessing the guinea pigs.
MidWest offers guinea Habitat sectional, lift-up top panel

(Model 171GHPTP) for in this situation.

Guinea Habitat Accessories

When necessary, hand wash the inside of the Canvas Bottom with water and mild detergent and dry flat. Machine
washing is not recommended.



Guinea Pig Care

Guinea Pig Needs
1. Spacious cage: Experts agree that space (square footage) is the most important point when housing a guinea
pig.

2. Food: Guinea pig food pellet should make up most of the diet. Feed twice daily (morning, night.) Offer small
amounts of fresh fruits and vegetables. Clean up leftover food so it doesn’t spoil. Note: Guinea pigs can’t store
or manufacture vitamin C. If the food pellets don’t contain vitamin C, a section of orange or other fruits and
vegetables high in vitamin C should be added to the diet.)

3. Treats & Chews: Hard, crunchy treats and chews help keep the ever-growing teeth trimmed.
4. Hayrack: Make Timothy hay available at all times (Note: Hay aids in their digestion.)
5. Heavy food dishes
6. Water bottle: Make clean, fresh water available at all times.
7. Hiding house/tube: Guinea pigs like to hide when they are playing and also when they are startled.
8. Bedding: Paper product bedding designed for guinea pigs, aspen or kiln-dried pine shavings.

Guinea Pig “No-No’s”
1. Cedar and raw pine (not kiln-dried) shavings: These contain oils which can contribute to respiratory problems.
Sawdust and cat litter should also not be used due possible inhalation or eating.

2. Liter boxes: not normally used
3. Exercise wheels & exercise balls: these are very bad for guinea pigs and can cause crippling injuries to their
back, feet, and toes

4. Expanding a cage upward to increase square footage: experts recommend a one level living area

Guinea Pig Tips and Facts
1. Lift and hold you guinea pig firmly but gently.
2. Place the Guinea Habitat in a dry area with constant temperature (65° - 75°) out of direct sunlight & drafts.
3. Remove soiled bedding and spot clean daily.
4. Clean the Habitat weekly.
5. Search the internet for additional information on the proper care for guinea pigs or “cavies”...a common name
for guinea pigs from the scientific name Cavia.

Number of Guinea Pigs Minimum Preferred Guinea Habitats

7 sq. ft.

8 sq. ft.

10 sq. ft.

12 sq. ft.

8 sq. ft.

One or More

16 sq. ft.

16 sq. ft.

One

8 sq. ft.

Two

Two or More

Cage Size Recommendations



LIMITED MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY

1. For one (1) year from the date of original purchase, MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”) warrants to the
purchaser of this product that, should it prove defective by reason of improper workmanship and/or material,
MIDWEST will repair or replace, at its option, any defective part of the pet home, without charge for the part or
for shipping. Replacement parts are warranted for the remainder of the original period.

2. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER defects in the wire enclosure caused by any animal, any physical abuse
to or misuse of the pet home, any damage caused by the original purchaser or any third party, or any defects
arising or discovered more than one (1) year from the original retail purchase date.

3. STEPS TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE:
A. The purchaser must call MIDWEST’s HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, to report the alleged defect to a customer

service representative or obtain missing parts.
B. The customer service representative will determine if the defect is covered by this warranty, and if it is,

will authorize and instruct the purchaser in how to obtain corrective action.
C. MIDWEST may require the purchaser to present the sales receipt or other proof of purchase prior to

authorizing any return or replacement. No returns or replacements will be permitted without proper authorization.
If a return or replacement is authorized, you may be requested to return the item to MIDWEST or to make the item
available for pick-up by MIDWEST.

4. ANY EXPRESS WARRANTY NOT PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY DOCUMENT, AND ANY REMEDY FOR
BREACH OF CONTRACT THAT, BUT FOR THIS PROVISION, MIGHT ARISE BY IMPLICATION OR OPERATION
OF LAW, IS HEREBY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED. THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO A TERM OF ONE (1) YEAR.
SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE
LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

5. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MIDWEST BE LIABLE TO PURCHASER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR
ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF BREACH OF
WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE, SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR
LIMITATIONS OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR
EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

6. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

P.O. Box 1031
Muncie, Indiana 47308

800/428-8560
www.midwesthomes4pets.com

Copyright 2008 Mid-West Metal Products, Inc.
171GH-Inst (89)

TOLL-FREE SERVICE HELPLINE:
If you have any problems or questions with the assembly of the Leap & Sleep, call our Service
helpline at 1-800-428-8560 between 9:00 am and 4:00 pm (EST) M - F.



Raccordez les deux extrémités de la cage en faisant glisser les crochets à
l’extrémité de la cage à travers les boucles à l’autre extrémité. Le crochet supérieur
est plus long que le crochet inférieur, ce qui permet au crochet supérieur d’être
inséré partiellement pendant que vous alignez le crochet inférieur.

Remarque : Si vous assemblez la cage pour former une seule unité, assemblez-la
avec les portes s’ouvrant vers l’extérieur. Si vous l’assemblez pour l’utiliser
comme addition, faites en sorte que les portes s’ouvrent vers l’intérieur pour servir de rampe d’accès entre les
cages.

Montez la cage en configuration rectangulaire.

Ouvrez le fond en canevas avec les bandes Velcro à l’extérieur. Étalez le fond en canevas dans la cage
assemblée.

Attachez la bande Velcro à la cage aux endroits indiqués ci-dessous.
Enroulez la bande inférieure sous le fil métallique inférieur, et la bande
supérieure par-dessus le sommet du quatrième fil métallique à partir du dessus.

MidWest Homes For Pets
P.O. Box 1031

Muncie, Indiana 47308
800-428-8560

midwesthomes4pets.com

Renseignements importants

Identification des pièces

Instructions pour l’assemblage de 171GH

1. Veuillez conserver le reçu de vente comme preuve d’achat aux fins de garantie.
2. Si une des pièces figurant dans la liste ci-dessous est manquante, veuillez contacter
MidWest Homes au 800-428-8560.

Enclos métallique

Fond en canevasB

A
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Instructions pour l’assemblage
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Toutes les combinaisons d’Habitat MidWest pour cochon d’Inde et
d’Habitat MidWest pour cochon d’Inde Plus peuvent être raccordées
afin d’agrandir la surface de jeu pour votre petit ami. Montez la
cage avec les portes s’ouvrant vers l’intérieur. Alignez l’ouverture
avec celle de l’autre Habitat. Utilisez une rampe couverture de
cochon d’Inde (Modèle 171GHPRC) pour attacher les cages
ensemble et aussi former une bonne surface. Chaque rampe peut
être haussée et fixée en place pour y garder l’animal pendant que
vous nettoyez l’autre côté de la cage.

On a également constaté chez MidWest que
conserver de la nourriture, de l’eau et des
friandises dans une surface restreinte de

l’Habitat, donne aux cochons d’Inde l’habitude
de faire leurs besoins dans ce même endroit.

Ceci vous permet d’utiliser seulement une partie
de la litière. Afin de définir cette surface,
MidWest offre un panneau diviseur (Modèle
171GHPDP). Le panneau comprend un

couvercle dans le bas et une rampe à deux côtés
avec couvercle, qui peut se fermer en cette
position pour y installer le cochon d’Inde

pendant le nettoyage.

Instructions pour le nettoyage

MidWest Homes prend avantage du fait que les cochons
d’Inde ne grimpent ou ne ou ne sautent pas, en utilisant un
environnement ouvert au-dessus pour interagir facilement

avec votre animal de compagnie. Faites attention aux
autres animaux et aux petits enfants qui ont accès aux
cochons d’Inde. MidWest offre un panneau sectionnel à
soulever pour cochon d’Inde (Modèle 171GHPTP) pour

parer à cette situation.

Accessoires de l’Habitat pour cochon d’Inde

Quand c’est nécessaire, lavez l’intérieur du fond en canevas à la main avec de l’eau et un détergent doux et
faites-le sécher à plat. Le lavage à la machine n’est pas recommandé.



Soins des cochons d’Inde
Besoins des cochons d’Inde
1. Une cage spacieuse : Les experts conviennent que la place disponible (superficie en pieds carrés) est le point
le plus important pour bien loger un cochon d’Inde.

2. Nourriture : Les granulés pour cochons d’Inde devraient être l’aliment principal de leur régime. Nourrissez-
les deux fois par jour (matin, soir). Offrez de petites quantités de fruits et de légumes frais. Enlevez la
nourriture restante pour l’empêcher de se gâter. Remarque : Les cochons d’Inde ne peuvent pas conserver ni
produire de vitamines C. Si les granulés ne contiennent pas de vitamines C, vous devriez ajouter aux repas un
morceau d’orange ou d’autres fruits riches en vitamines C.
3. Friandises et aliments à mâcher : Des friandises croquantes et des aliments à mâcher aident les dents à
rester bien tranchantes car elles poussent continuellement.
4. Foin: Mettez toujours du foin Timothy à la disposition des cochons d’Inde. (Remarque : le foin aide à digérer).
5. Plats lourds pour nourriture (qui ne peuvent pas se renverser)
6. Bouteille à eau : Ayez à tout moment de l’eau fraîche à la disposition des cochons d’Inde.
7. Maison/tube cachette : Les cochons d’Inde aiment se cacher quand ils jouent, et également quand ils ne se
sentent pas en sécurité.
8. Litière : litière en papier spécial pour cochons d’Inde, copeaux de peuplier et de pin séchés au four.

Ne conviennent pas aux cochons d’Inde
1. Copeaux de cèdre et de pin (non séchés au four) : Ils contiennent des huiles pouvant causer des troubles
respiratoires. La sciure de bois et les litières pour chats ne devraient pas être utilisés pour ne pas être inhalés
ou mangés.
2. Boîtes pour litière : Ne sont normalement pas utilisées.
3. Roues et balles pour exercises : Ne conviennent pas du tout aux cochons d’Inde car elles peuvent leur
causer des infirmités au dos, aux pattes et aux orteils.
4. Agrandir la cage vers le haut pour augmenter la superficie : les experts recommmandent une seule surface
d’habitation de plain pied.

Conseils et faits concernant les cochons d’Inde
1. Quand vous soulevez votre cochon d’Inde, tenez-le fermement mais avec douceur.
2. Placez l’Habitat pour cochon d’Inde dans un endroit sec avec une température constante de 65° à 75°F, à
l’abri des rayons directs du soleil et des courants d’air.
3. Retirez la litière utilisée et nettoyez les endroits sales chaque jour.
4. Nettoyez l’Habitat chaque semaine.
5. À internet, visitez le site au nom scientifique “cavia” où vous trouverez d’autres soins à donner aux cochons
d’Inde.

Nombre de cochons d’Inde Minimum Nbre préféré Guinea Habitats

7 pi2

8 pi2

10 pi2

12 pi2

8 pi2.

Un ou plus

16 pi2

16 pi2

Un

8 pi2

Deux

Deux ou plus

Recommandations pour la taille des cages



GARANTIE LIMITÉE DU FABRICANT

1. La compagnie MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”), garantit pour une période d’un (1) an à compter de la
date de l’achat initial, que si cette cage pour animal se révèle défectueuse en raison de main-d’oeuvre et/ou de
matériaux inappropriés, la compagnie MIDWEST, à son gré, réparera ou remplacera les pièces défectueuses sans
frais de pièces et d’expédition. Les pièces de rechange sont garanties pour le restant de la période originale de la
garantie.

2. CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS les défectuosités au treillis provoquées par un animal, une manipulation
matérielle abusive ou un usage inapproprié de la cage, ni les dommages provoqués par l’acheteur d’origine ou par
une tierce partie, ni les défectuosités survenues ou constatées plus d’un (1) an après la date de l’achat original au
détail.

3. POUR OBTENIR DU SERVICE AUX TERMES DE LA GARANTIE:
A. Pour signaler une défectuosité alléguée ou pour obtenir des pièces manquantes, l’acheteur doit téléphoner

à un représentant du service à la clientèle à la LIGNE D’ASSISTANCE de MIDWEST au 800-428-8560.
B. Le représentant du service à la clientèle déterminera si la défectuosité est couverte par cette garantie; si

c’est le cas, il donnera son autorisation et indiquera à l’acheteur comment remédier à la situation.
C. MIDWEST peut exiger de l’acheteur qu’il présente son reçu de caisse ou une autre preuve d’achat avant

d’autoriser le retour de la cage ou son remplacement. Tout retour ou remplacement doit être dûment autorisé. Si
l’autorisation est accordée pour un retour ou pour un remplacement, MIDWEST pourra demander à l‘acheteur de
lui renvoyer l’article ou permettre à MIDWEST de le ramasser.

4. TOUTE GARANTIE EXPRESSE NON PRÉVUE DANS LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT ET TOUT RECOURS POUR
RUPTURE DE CONTRAT QUI, SAUF POUR CE QUI CONCERNE CETTE DISPOSITION, POURRAIT SURVENIR
IMPLICITEMENT OU PAR L’APPLICATION D’UNE LOI, SONT PAR LES PRÉSENTES EXCLUS ET REJETÉS.
LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D’APTITUDE À UN USAGE DÉTERMINÉ SONT
EXPRESSÉMENT LIMITÉES À UN TERME D’UN (1) AN. ÉTANT DONNÉ QUE CERTAINS ÉTATS
N’AUTORISENT PAS DE LIMITATION À LA DURÉE D’UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LES LIMITES PRÉCITÉES
PEUVENT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER À VOUS.

5. QUELLES QUE SOIENT LES CIRCONSTANCES, MIDWEST NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE ENVERS
L’ACHETEUR OU UNE AUTRE PERSONNE DE DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS, QUE CES
DOMMAGES SURVIENNENT À LA SUITE D’UNE RUPTURE DE GARANTIE, D’UNE RUPTURE DE CONTRAT OU
AUTREMENT. ÉTANT DONNÉ QUE CERTAINS ÉTATS N’AUTORISENT PAS D’EXCLUSION OU DE LIMITATION
POUR CE QUI CONCERNE LES DOMMAGES FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS, LES
LIMITATIONS ET LES EXCLUSIONS PRÉCITÉES PEUVENT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER
À VOUS.

6. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques; vous pourriez également
avoir d’autres droits.

P.O. Box 1031
Muncie, Indiana 47308

800/428-8560
www.midwesthomes4pets.com

Copyright 2008 Mid-West Metal Products, Inc.
171GH-Inst (89)

LIGNE SECOURS SANS FRAIS :
Si vous avez des problèmes ou des questions concernant l'assemblage, téléphonez à notre ligne
secours au 1-800-425-8560 qui est à votre disposition de 9 h 00 à 16 h 00 (heure normale de
l'Est) du lundi au vendredi.
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Información importante

Identificación de piezas

Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la 171GH

1. Guarde su factura como comprobante de la compra para los propósitos de la garantía.
2. Contacte a MidWest Homes For Pets al 800-428-8560 si encuentra que le faltó cualquiera de las piezas que
se enumeran a cntinuación

Corralito de alambre

Piso de lonaB

A A

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Conecte los dos extremos del corralito deslizando los ganchos en los

extremos del corralito a través de los lazos al otro extremo del corralito. El
gancho superior es más largo que el gancho inferior, lo que permite que el gancho
superior se inserte parcialmente mientras alinea el gancho inferior.

Nota: Si desea ensamblar el corralito para usarlo como unidad individual, instálelo
de manera que las puertas se abran hacia fuera. Si lo está ensamblando para
usarlo como una pieza complementaria, ensamble de forma que las puertas abran hacia adentro para usarse
como rampa entre los corralitos.

Instale el corralito como rectángulo.

Afiance el piso de lona con las correas de Velcro por la parte exterior.
Deposite el piso de lona dentro del corralito ensamblado.

Afiance las correas de Velcro al corralito en las ubicaciones
mencionadas a continuación. Enrolle la correa
inferior debajo del alambre del fondo, y la
correa superior por encima del cuarto alambre
contado a partir de la parte superior.
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Se puede unir cualquier combinación de Hábitat para conejillos
de Indias de MidWest con el Hábitat Plus para conejillos de
Indias para brindarle a su conejillo de Indias una zona de
juegos más grande. Ensamble el corralito para que las puertas
se abran hacia adentro. Alinéelo para que se abra con la
abertura del otro Hábitat. Utilice una cubierta de rampa de
hábitat para conejillos de Indias de MidWest (Modelo
171GHPRC) para afianzar los corralitos entre sí, así como
proporcionar una superficie idónea. Cualquiera de las dos
rampas puede elevarse y asegurarse en su sitio para controlar
a su mascota en uno de los lados mientras se hace la limpieza.

MidWest descubrió también que si se colocan
el agua, alimentos y golosinas en una zona
reservada del hábitat, los conejillos de Indias
tienden a “hacer sus necesidades” en esa

misma zona. De tal manera que solamente se
utiliza una parte del material de lecho. Con
el fin de ayudarle a limitar esa zona, MidWest

le ofrece un panel divisorio (Modelo
171GHPDP). El panel incluye una cubierta
inferior y una rampa de 2 lados con una
cubierta que puede asegurarse en su sitio
para controlar a su mascota durante la

limpieza.

Instrucciones de lavado

Accesorios de hábitat para conejillos de Indias MidWest
aprovecha que los conejillos de Indias no trepan o saltan,
por lo que ofrece un entorno descubierto que facilita la
relación interactiva con su mascota. Tenga cuidado

cuando otros animales o los niños pequeños se acercan a
los conejillos de Indias. MidWest ofrece el panel

seccional removible del hábitat para conejillos de indias
(Modelo 171GHPTP) para esta situación.

Guinea Habitat Accessories

Según el caso, lave a mano la parte interior del piso de lona, usando agua y un detergente suave y extiéndala para
secarse. No se recomienda usar lavadora de ropa.



Cuidados para un conejillo de Indias
Necesidades de los conejillos de Indias
1. Una jaula espaciosa: Los expertos están de acuerdo en que el espacio (es decir, los metros cuadrados) es el
punto más importante cuando se pretende albergar a un conejillo de Indias

2. Alimentación: La dieta debe consistir fundamentalmente de alimento granulado para conejillos de Indias Se
debe alimentar dos veces al día (por la mañana y en la noche). Ofrezca pequeñas cantidades de frutas y
vegetales frescos. Recoja el alimento sobrante para que no se eche a perder. Nota: Los conejillos de Indias no
pueden almacenar o producir vitamina C. Si los gránulos no contienen vitamina C, se deberá agregar a la dieta
un gajo de naranja o de otras frutas y vegetales que contenga mucha vitamina C).
3. Golosinas y caramelos: Los dientes siempre en crecimiento se conservan bien recortados con golosinas y
caramelos duros y crujientes.
4. Pesebre: Asegúrese de que hay heno Timothy disponible en todo momento (Nota: el heno ayuda en la
digestión).
5. Platos de alimentos pesados
6. Botella de agua: Debe haber agua limpia y fresca todo el tiempo.
7. Tubo/escondite: A los conejillos de Indias les encanta esconderse cuando están jugando o cuando se
asustan.
8. Lecho: Material de papel para lechos diseñado para conejillos de Indias, viruta de álamo y de pino secado al
horno.

“Cosas prohibidas” para los conejillos de Indias
1. Virutas de cedro o de pino fresco (no secado al horno): Contienen aceites que podrían coadyuvar a
problemas respiratorios. No debe usarse aserrín o arena sanitaria para gatos, debido a que podrían ser
inhaladas o ingerida.
2. Cajas de arena sanitaria: normalmente no se utiliza.
3. Ruedas y pelotas de ejercicio: estas son muy malas para los conejillos de Indias, ya que puede causar
lesiones discapacitantes a sus espaldas, patitas y dedos de sus patitas.
4. Ampliar una jaula hacia arriba para aumentar la superficie en metros cuadrados: los expertos recomiendan
una zona residencial de un solo piso.

Consejos y datos de los conejillos de Indias
1. Cuando levante su conejillo de Indias con firmeza pero suavemente.
2. Coloque su Hábitat para conejillos de Indias en una zona cerca y con una temperatura constante (65° - 75°;
18° a 24°C), y alejado de la luz solar directa y de las corrientes de aire.
3. Diariamente retire el material de lecho sucio y limpie las manchas.
4. Limpie todo el hábitat una vez por semana.
5. Busque más información en Internet acerca del cuidado correcto de los conejillos de Indias o “cuyos”, que es
su nombre común, quizá derivado del nombre científico Cavia

Cantidad de conejillos de Indias Mínimo Preferido Guinea Habitats
7 pies

cuadrados
(0.65 m2)
8 pies

cuadrados
(0.75 m2)
10 pies
cuadrados
(0.93 m2)
12 pies
cuadrados
(1.12 m2)

8 pies
cuadrados
(0.75 m2)

Uno o más

16 pies
cuadrados
(1.5 m2)
16 pies
cuadrados
(1.5 m2)

Uno

8 pies
cuadrados
(0.75 m2)

Dos

Dos o más

Cage Size Recommendations



GARANTIA LIMITADA DEL FABRICANTE

1. MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”) garantiza al comprador de esta jaula por un (1) año, a partir de la
fecha de la compra original, si ésta resultase defectuosa por razones de manufactura incorrecta o material
defectuoso. MIDWEST reparará o reemplazará, a su propia opción, cualquier parte defectuosa de la jaula, sin cargo
por el material o flete. Las partes de repuesto están garantizadas por el plazo restante de la garantía original.

2. ESTA GARANTIA NO CUBRE defectos en la jaula de alambrado causados por cualquier animal, cualquier abuso
físico o uso indebido de la jaula, cualquier daño causado por el comprador original o cualquier otra parte, o cualquier
defecto producido o descubierto más de un (1) año después de la fecha de la compra original al detalle.

3. PASOS PARA OBTENER SERVICIO DE GARANTIA:
A. El comprador debe llamar a MIDWEST HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, para reportar el supuesto defecto al

representante del servicio al consumidor, u obtener las partes faltantes.
B. El representante del servicio al consumidor determinará si el defecto se encuentra cubierto por esta

garantía, y si lo está, autorizará e instruirá al comprador respecto a cómo corregir el defecto.
C. MIDWEST puede solicitar al comprador que presente el recibo de venta u otra prueba de la adquisición

antes de autorizar cualquiera devolución o reemplazo. No se permiten devoluciones o reemplazos sin la autorización
correspondiente. Si se autoriza una devolución o reemplazo, se le podrá solicitar que devuelva la mercadería a
MIDWEST o que prepare la mercadería para que pueda ser retirada por MIDWEST.

4. SE EXCLUYE Y RENUNCIA A CUALQUIER GARANTIA EXPRESA NO INCLUIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO DE
GARANTIA, Y CUALQUIER RECURSO POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO QUE, EXCEPTO POR ESTA
DISPOSICIÓN, PUEDA SURGIR POR IMPLICANCIA U OPERACION DE LA LEY. LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS
DE COMERCIABILIDAD Y DE IDONEIDAD PARA CUALQUIER PROPOSITO SE LIMITAN EXPRESAMENTE AL
PLAZO DE UN (1) AÑO.

5. MIDWEST NO SERA RESPONSIBLE, BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA, AL COMPRADOR O CUALQUIER
OTRA PERSONA, POR CUALQUIER DAÑO ESPECIAL, INCIDENTAL O INDIRECTO CAUSADO POR
INCUMPLIMIENTO DE GARANTIA, INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO U OTRO. ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO
PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS, POR LO TANTO LAS
LIMITACIONES O EXCLUSIONES MENCIONADAS MAS ARRIBA PUDER SER INVALIDAS PARA USTED.

6. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y también puede usted tener otros derechos que varían
de un estado a otro.

P.O. Box 1031
Muncie, Indiana 47308

800/428-8560
www.midwesthomes4pets.com
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LINEA GRATUITA DE SERVICIO DE AYUDA:
Si tiene cualquier problema o preguntas con respecto al ensamblaje , llame a nuestro Servicio
Helpline al 1-800-428-8560 entre las 9:00 a.m. y las 4:00 pm (EST) de Lunes a Viernes.


